Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR 103068173

The state of the state of Today and Office Disease record the etteched designants or the powered free plants.						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes					
HealthCare Laboratories, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No					
	Name: NaturalCare Products, Inc.					
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:					
General Partnership Limited Partnership						
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1442 W. Business Park Dr.					
x Other <u>Utah limited liability company</u>	City: Orem					
	State:_Utah					
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Utah</u> , <u>USA</u>	Country: USA Zip: 84058					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? X Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship					
Execution Date(s) May 18, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship					
	X Corporation Citizenship Nevada, USA					
	Other Citizenship					
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No					
U Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
Serial No. 76-515598	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing						
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
HELPING YOU TAKE THE VERY BEST CARE						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott B. Finlinson	registrations involved: 6					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$165.00					
Internal Address: Suite 1400						
26.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
Street Address: 36 S. State Street	X Enclosed Check #:					
City: Salt Lake City	8. Payment Information: See enclosed check					
State: <u>Utah</u> Zip: <u>84111</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 801-323-3391	man law and a second a second and a second a					
Fax Number: 801-532-7543	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: sfinlinson@rqn.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:	August 18, 2005					
Signature	Date					
Scott B. Finlinson	Total number of pages including cover 2					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

۸B	/93		COMMED	00000031	7/E+EEOA
OA.	/23	//עט	FI3EPFK	0000000.41	/hataan

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 QP \(125.00 \text{ OP}

Page 1

Additional Information for Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation from Item 1

Additional names of conveying parties:

HealthCare Laboratories, Inc. A corporation formed under the laws of Utah Citizenship: Utah, USA

Continuation from Item 4

4A. Trademark	OR	4B. Trademark	4C. Identification of Description of
Application/Serial No.		Registration No.	Trademark
Serial No. 76/520348			NATURALCARE AND DESIGN
Serial No. 76/515597			SLIM-CARE
		Registration No. 2338207	VEIN GUARD
		Registration No. 1939216	NATURALCARE APPETITE
		Registration No. 1939215	NATURALCARE MIGRAINE

Note: the attached Assignment of Trademarks executed by the conveying parties assigns to the receiving party more trademarks than those listed on the Cover Sheet and this supplement to the Cover Sheet. The receiving party desires to record the assignment of only those trademarks listed on the Cover Sheet and this supplement to the Cover Sheet.

835893



WHEREAS, HealthCare Laboratories, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 624 South 100 West, Orem, Utah 84058, is the owner of certain applications and registrations for the marks (hereinafter the "Marks") listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, HealthCare Laboratories, Inc., a Utah corporation, with its principal place of business at 624 South 100 West, Orem, Utah 84058, is the owner of certain registrations for the marks (hereinafter also included in the definition of the "Marks") listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, NaturalCare Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Utah corporation, with its principal place of business at 624 South 100 West, Orem, Utah 84058, is the owner of a certain registration for the mark (hereinafter also included in the definition of the "Marks") listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, HealthCare Laboratories, LLC, HealthCare Laboratories, Inc. and NaturalCare Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (collectively, the "Assignors") are affiliated entities that are all owned or controlled by Paul Larsen; and

WHEREAS, Paul Larsen has been a part owner of NaturalCare Products, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at 1448 West Business Park Drive Orem, Utah 84058-2223 (the "Assignee"). Assignee has been using the Marks in commerce for a considerable period of time while Paul Larsen has been one of its owners. Pursuant to a settlement agreement between Assignee and Paul Larsen, Mr. Larsen is selling his ownership interest in Assignee back to Assignee in exchange for, among other things, Mr. Larsen causing the Assignors to assign the Marks to Assignee. Assignee will continue to use the Marks in commerce following the execution and recordation of this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby respectively sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the respective Marks, registrations and pending applications that they own as set forth on Schedule A.

[Signatures on following page]

1442 West Business Park Drive, Orem, Utah 84058 801-225-2152 • Fax 801-224-2452 • www.enaturalcare.com



HEALTHCARE LABORATORIES, LLC

Dated: ________, 2005

By Asser

Name: Paul Larsen

Title: Managing Member

HEALTHCARE LABORATORIES, INC.

Dated: <u>5//8</u>, 2005

Name: Paul Larsen

Title: Director and Officer

NATURALCARE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Dated: <u>5//8</u>, 2005

Name: Paul Larsen

Title: President

821499



Marks owned by HealthCare Laboratories, LLC:

Mark	Class(es)	Registration No. or Serial No.	Registration Date or Filing Date
HELPING YOU TAKE THE VERY BEST CARE	5	Serial No. 76-515598	Filing Date May 20, 2003
NATURALCARE AND DESIGN	5	Serial No. 76-520348	Filing Date May 20, 2003
SLIM-CARE	5	Serial No. 76-515597	Filing Date May 20, 2003
VEIN GUARD	5	Registration No. 2338207	Registration Date April 4, 2000

Marks owned by HealthCare Laboratories, Inc.:

Mark	Class(es)	Registration No. or Serial No.	Registration Date or Filing Date
BREATHE NOW	5	Registration No. 1873561	Registration Date January 17, 1995
CARDIOL	5	Registration No. 1813364	Registration Date December 28, 1993
HEALTH CENTURION NATURALCARE	5	Serial No. 74-240580	Filing Date January 27, 1992
HEALTH DEFENSE	5	Registration No. 1873560	Registration Date January 17, 1995
NATURALCARE ALERT	5	Registration No. 1873559	Registration Date January 17, 1995
NATURALCARE APPETITE	5	Registration No. 1939216	Registration Date December 5, 1995
NATURALCARE INTERNAL CLEANSER	5	Registration No. 1939214	Registration Date December 5, 1995
NATURALCARE MIGRAINE	5	Registration No. 1939215	Registration Date December 5, 1995
NATURALCARE TRANQUIL	5	Serial No. 74-490568	Filing Date Februrary 16, 1994
NATURIN	5	Registration No. 1873562	Registration Date January 17, 1995

1442 West Business P**3**rk Drive, Orem, Utah 84058 801-225-2152 • Fax 801-224-2452 • www.enaturalcare.com



Mark owned by NaturalCare Pharmaceuticals, Inc.:

Mark	Class(es)	Registration No. or Serial No.	Registration Date or Filing Date
WATCHMAN NATURALCARE	5	Registration No. 2226950	Registration Date March 2, 1999

821499

RECORDED: 08/18/2005

1442 West Business P4rk Drive, Orem, Utah 84058 801-225-2152 • Fax 801-224-2452 • www.enaturalcare.com